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PROPERTY
HIGHLIGHTS

                   Warehouse Features

AVAILABLE 
SQUARE FEET Building #15 (Upper Level) - 51,365 SF

LEASE RATES Building #15 (Upper Level) - $7.50/SF GROSS

2024 PROPERTY TAXES  
& COMMON AREA 
MAINTENANCE

Real Estate Taxes:     $1.46/SF Included in Gross Rate 
CAM:                            $3.51/SF Included in Gross Rate

*Tenant pays for electricity (separately metered).

FEATURES

•	 Two blocks North of University Avenue 
•	 Quick access to I-94 and I-35W via Hwy 280
•	 Multi-use:  tech, production, warehouse
•	 Fully sprinklered
•	 Five interior loading docks 
•	 Landlord will entertain month to month occupancy
•	 Small increments of warehouse available for immediate occupancy

CLEAR HEIGHT •	 Building #15 (Upper level) -  22’

PROJECT
AMENITIES 

•	 Media/Conference Center with kitchenette (capacity 130 people) 
•	 Fitness center with showers (3rd floor)
•	 Century Link - Symmetrical fiber optic internet connection 
•	 Professional property management
•	 On-site security guard
•	 We are now offering storage space at Prior Works, located within the brick 

and timber building.  Lease terms: 1 year, +/- 1,000sf,  $7.00/sf GROSS
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BUILDING #15
Main Level
Warehouse

FLOOR
PLANS

BUILDING #15
Upper Level
Warehouse
(Divisible)

COMMERCIAL PLAN REVIEW FOR CODE COMPLIANCE 

GENERAL INFORMATION 
A. PROJECT NAME: 
B. PROJECT LOCATION:

Building 12 Multi-Tenant 
755 Prior Ave. 
St. Paul, MN 

APPLICABLE CODES: 
A. SAINT PAUL ZONING ORDINANCE
B. MINNESOTA STATE BUILDING CODE (MSBC)

- INCLUDING -
C. INT'L BUILDING CODE (W/ AMENDMENTS)
D. INT'L FIRE CODE (W/ AMENDMENTS
E. INT'L MECHANICAL CODE (W/ AMENDMENTS)
F. MINNESOTA PLUMBING CODE
G. NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC) 
H. MINNESOTA STATE ENERGY CODE 
J. MINNESOTA STA TE ACCESSIBILITY CODE
K. MINNESOTA CONSERVATION CODE /EX BLDGS

BUILDING CLASSIFICATION 

Current Edition 
2015 Edition 

2012 Edition 
2012 Edition 
2012 Edition 
2015 Edition 
2017 Edition 
2015 Edition 
2015 Edition 
2015 Edition 

A. OCCUPANCY GROUPS/ TYPE OF CONST (IBC Chpt 3 & IBC Chpt 6)
1. Office - Group F-1

- Type of Construction - 11-B
- Area - 51,365 s.f.

2. Mixed Occupancy (IBC 508)
- Group F-1 Does Not Contain Mixed Occupancies

3. Incidental Uses (IBC 509)
- None

B. FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED CONSTRUCTION

1. Fire Walls (IBC 706)
Fire Wall Rating Opening 
Existing - See Pion 

2. Fire Barriers (IBC 707)
Fire Barrier 

ExistinQ Vertical Exit Enclosures 

3. Fire Partitions (IBC 708)
- Not Required

C. INTERIOR FINISH REQUIREMENTS

3-Hour 3-Hour

RotinQ OpeninQ 
1 Hour 60 Minute 

1. Minimum Woll And Ceiling Finish Requirement (IBC Tobie 803.9)
Buildina Component Finish Closs 

Vertical Exits/ Class C Exit Passageways 
Exit Access Corridors/ Class C Other Exit ways 
Rooms and Enclosed Class C Spaces 

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER REQUIREMENTS 
A. AN EXISTING NFPA 13 AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS PROVIDED 

THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING (IBC 903.3.1.1)
1. Required Locotion(s) (IBC 903.2)

- Throughout The Building When the Fire Area Containing
Group F-1 Exceeds 12,000 s.f., Or Exceeds 3 Stories, Or The 
Combined Fire Areas Of Group F -1 Exceeds 24,000 s.f. 

MEANS OF EGRESS 
A. DESIGN OCCUPANT LOAD (IBC Table 1004.1.2)

1. Total Occupants = 51,365 s.f. @ 1/100 = 514
B. EXITS 

1. Number Required (IBC 1015/ 1021)
2. Number Accessible Required (IBC 1007)
3. Arrangement (IBC 1015.2)

= 3 
= 2 

- Not Less Thon 1 /3 Overall Diagonal (Sprinklered Building)
4. Travel Distance Maximums

- Exit Access (IBC 1016) = 250' 
- Common Path of Egress (IBC 1014.3) = 100' 
- Dead Ends (IBC 1018. 4) = 50' 

5. Sizing (The Greater of Two Conflicting Widths Shall Be Used)
- Design Egress Sizing (IBC 1005.3)

Stairways (0cc Load x .3) = 
Other Components (0cc Load x .2) = 

- Stairways (IBC 1009.4) = 
- Corridors (IBC 1018.2) = 
- Exit Passageways (IBC 1023.2) = 
- Exit Doors (IBC 1008.1.1) = 

N/A 
102.8" 
44• 
44" 
44• 
32" Min Clear 
48" Max Nom 
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PLUMBING FIXTURES 
A. NUMBER FIXTURES REQUIRED (IBC 2902.1)

1. Based On 514 Occupants - Business Occupancy
- 257 Female Occupants
- 257 Male Occupants

Required Provided Fixture Men Women Men Women Unisex 
Water Closets 2.57 2.57 2 3 -
Urinals - - 1 - -
Lavatories 2.57 2.57 3 3 -
Bathtubs/ Showers - - - - -
DrinkinQ Fountains 1.29 2 
Service Sink 1 1 

Note: MSBC 2902.1, Footnote k - Up To 2/3 Of Required Water 
Closets Moy Be Substitu led As Urinals 

B. LOCATION OF FIXTURES (IBC 2902.3.2)
- Not More Thon 1 Story Above Or Below Regular Working Area 
- Travel Distance Less Than 500 ft 

C. SIGNAGE (IBC 2902.4)

OTHER 

- A Legible Sign For Each Sex Sholl Be Provided Near The
Entrance To The Toilet Facility

A. ACCESSIBILITY (MN State Accessibility Code)
1. Building is Accessible

B. GUARDS (IBC 1013)
1. 42" High Minimum Guards Sholl Be Installed Where A Change In 

Levels Drops 30" Or More.
C. SAFETY GLAZING (IBC 2406)

1. Safety Glazing Sholl Be Installed In Hazardous Locations As 
Specified In IBC 2406 4

D. FIRE ALARM AND DETECTION SYSTEMS
1. Manual Fire Alarms Not Required (IBC 907.2)
2. Provide audible and visible alarm notification devices

(IBC 907.5, NFPA 72) 
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:r NEW DOOR AND 
STEEL STAIR WITH 
5'X5' LANDING. FIELD 
VERIFY NO. OF RISERS 
AND TREADS (7" MAX, 

1. 8 = EXIT SIGNAGE. PROVIDE EMERGENCY NOTE TO ALL DESIGN/BUILD CONTRACTORS 
AND THEIR SUB-CONTRACTORS: 

,-1/l xw 

B ACK-UP POWER 

11" MIN) 2. < = EMERGENCY LIGHTING. PROVIDE 
EMERGENCY BACK-UP POWER 

= PROPOSED WALL = 
= EXISTING WALL 

.3. F.E. = FIRE EXTINGUISHER. VERIFY 
SIZE AND SPACING WITH BUILDING 
OFFICIAL. 

THE DESIGN/BUILD CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR 
REVIEWING ALL MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, 
FIRE SPRINKLER, OR ANY OTHER DESIGN/BUILD SUB­
CONTRACTOR'S DOCUMENTS AS PERTAINING TO THE 

,--------, ,-----, ,-----, ,--------, ,--------, ,-----, , .., ie===::il '-=====- = DEMOLISHED WALL 4. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING
CONDITIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION .

WORK FOR THIS PROJECT. IT IS THE DESIGN/BUILD SUB­
CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO NOTIFY THE DESIGN/BUILD 
CONTRACTOR OF ANY CONFLICTS WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL 
AND STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS DUE TO SIZES, LOCATIONS, 
QUANTITIES, ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS AND CODE INTERPRE­
TATIONS. THE DESIGN/BUILD CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE 
FOR NOTIFYING THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY 
ARCHITECTURAL REVISIONS REQUIRED DUE TO THE COOR­
DINATION OF EACH DESIGN/BUILD SUB-CONTRACTOR'S 
DOCUMENTS. 

I I I I I I I I I I I I 
I I I I I I I I I I I I ?' I I I I I I I I I I I I 
' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' /1\ FLOOR PLAN
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LOCATION 
MAP

6 MINUTES (2.3 MILES) to I-94 

Quick Access to Freeways
I-94 and I-35W via Hwy 280 

 �2024 CBRE, Inc. This information has been obtained from sources believed reliable, but  has not been verified for accuracy or completeness. 
You should conduct a careful, independent investigation of  the property and verify all information. Any reliance on this information is solely 
at your own risk. CBRE and the  CBRE logo are service marks of CBRE, Inc. All other marks displayed on this document are the property of 
their  respective owners. Photos herein are the property of their respective owners. Use of these images without the  express written consent 
of the owner is prohibited.     

Prior Works | 755 Prior Avenue North | St. Paul, MN 55104
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